h) Super Dispatch’s products integrate with or interact in any way with Central 

Dispatch or that Central Dispatch is affiliated in any way with Super Dispatch. 

8. Super Dispatch shall compensate Cox Automotive for Super Dispatch’s 

misappropriation, tortious interference, and false advertising in the amount of Eight-Million, Five-

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000).  This will be a structured settlement, with Three-Million 

Dollars ($3,000,000) paid on January 6, 2026, followed by Two-Million, Seven-Hundred-and-

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,750,000) paid on or before June 30, 2026, followed by Two-Million, 

Seven-Hundred-and-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,750,000) on or before December 31, 2026.  Failure 

to complete any payment with sufficient funds on the foregoing schedule shall be addressed 

through contempt proceedings and also shall result in a 25% increase of the original amount due 

to be paid, e.g., a late payment of $3,000,000 shall trigger an additional amount due of $750,000.